D
E
A
B
B
 2
C
D

–– Versions for supply voltage 24 V DC and 110 – 240 V AC/DC and with ATEX approval
Ordering details
Designation Supply voltage Type Order code Price
1 pce
Weight
(1 pce)
kg (lb)
Universal Motor Controller 24 V DC UMC100.3 DC 1SAJ530000R0100 0.275
(0.606)
Universal Motor Controller 110-240 V AC/DC UMC100.3 UC 1SAJ530000R1100 0.315
(0.694)
Universal Motor Controller, ATEX 24 V DC UMC100.3 DC EX 1SAJ530000R0200 0.275
(0.606)
Universal Motor Controller, ATEX 110-240 V AC/DC UMC100.3 UC EX 1SAJ530000R1200 0.315
(0.694)
2C
D
C
 3
41
 0
06
 V
00
14
2C
D
C
 3
41
 0
07
 V
00
14
UMC100.3 UC
UMC100.3 DC
 2CDC 190 022 C0206 | Universal Motor Controllers Catalog 2015 | ABB   7
Motor management system - UMC100.3
Ordering details - Operating panel UMC100-PAN
Description
Operator panel for Universal Motor Controller UMC100. Backlit graphical and multilingual full-
text display, LEDs for status. Assembly directly on UMC100 or on the control cabinet door via
extension cable and door mounting set.
Functions:
–– Monitoring: Shows motor status and diagnostics
–– Operate: Start, stop, fault reset
–– Parametrize: Setting and changing of motor and fieldbus parameters (password protection
possible)
–– Copy settings
–– USB port for up/download of parameters and logic
Supports 8 languages: English, French, German, Italian, Spanish, Polish, Portuguese, Russian
Replaces all former UMC100 operator panels
Ordering details
Designation Type Order code Price
1 pce
Weight
(1 pce)
kg (lb)
Operating panel UMC100-PAN 1SAJ590000R0103 0.047
(1.036)
0.7 m ext. cable with door mounting set UMCPAN-CAB.070 1SAJ510003R0002 0.070
(0.154)
1.5 m ext. cable with door mounting set UMCPAN-CAB.150 1SAJ510004R0002 0.088
(0.194)
3 m ext. cable with door mounting set UMCPAN-CAB.300 1SAJ510002R0002 0.176
(0.388
2C
D
C
 3
41
 0
08
 V
00
14
UMC100-PAN
8   ABB | Universal Motor Controllers Catalog 2015  | 2CDC 190 022 C0206
Motor management system - UMC100.3
Ordering details - Expansion modules
Description
Up to 4 expansion-modules can be connected to one UMC100.3
–– 1 digital expansion module DX111 or DX122
–– 1 voltage expansion module VI150 or VI155
–– 2 analog/temperature expansion modules AI111
Supply voltage is 24 V DC; the 110-240 V AC/DC version of the UMC100.3 provides the
24 V DC supply for expansion modules
DX111
I/O-expansion module with 8 digital inputs 24 V DC, 4 relay outputs, 1 analog output
0/4-20 mA or 0…10 V
DX122
I/O-expansion module with 8 digital inputs 110 / 230 V AC, 4 relay outputs, 1 analog output
0/4-0 mA or 0-10 V
VI15x
Voltage modules for the determination of phase voltages, power factor (cos ϕ), apparent
power, energy, total harmonic distortion (THD).
For use in grounded networks (VI150) or in all networks (VI155), 150-690 V AC
AI111
Analog / temperature expansion module, 3 inputs PT100, PT1000, KTY83, KTY84, NTC,
0–10 V, 0/4-20 mA
1 or 2 modules AI111 can be connected to an UMC100.3.
Ordering details
Designation Type Order code Price
1 pce
Weight
(1 pce)
kg (lb)
I/O module for UMC100, 24 V DC digital input DX111 1SAJ611000R0101 0.220
(0.485)
I/O module for UMC100, 110 – 230 V AC digital
input DX122 1SAJ622000R0101 0.220
(0.485)
3 phase voltage module for grounded networks VI150 1SAJ650000R0100 0.110
(0.243)
3 phase voltage module for all networks VI155 1SAJ655000R0100 0.110
(0.243)
Analog/temperature module 3 analogue inputs AI111 1SAJ613000R0101
Connection cable UMC100 - I/O module, length
0.30 m UMCIO-CAB.030 1SAJ691000R0001 0.011
(0.024)
Connection cable IO-module - IO-module, length
0,30 m IOIO-CAB.030 1SAJ692000R0001 0.011
(0.024)
Terminal set for UMC100.3 DC (spare parts) UMCTB 1SAJ929160R0001 0.043
(0.095)
Terminal set for UMC100.3 UC (spare parts) UMCTB 1SAJ929160R0002 0.045
(0.099)
DX111-FBP
DX122-FBP
2C

a SMK3.0 adapter and supplied by 24 V DC
Ordering details
Designation Type Order code Price
1 pce
Weight
(1 pce)
kg (lb)
Profibus DP communication interface PDP32.0 1SAJ242000R0001 0.050
(0.110)
Modbus RTU communication interface; terminal
block for fieldbus connection included MRP31.0 1SAJ251000R0001 0.039
(0.086)
DeviceNet communication interface; terminal
block for fieldbus connection included DNP31.0 1SAJ231000R0001
Profibus DP active bus termination PDR31.0 1SAJ243000R0001 0.030
(0.066)
PDP32.0
MRP31.0
DNP31.0

Terminal blocks are also separate available for making own cables.
Ordering details
Designation Type Order code Price
1 pce
Weight
(1 pce)
kg (lb)
Adapter for separate mounting of a communica-
tion interface; terminal block for 24 V DC supply
included
SMK3.0 1SAJ929600R0001 0.038
(0.084)
Cable for drawer inside, length 1.5 m CDP18.150 1SAJ929180R0015 0.060
(0.132)
Cable from SMK3.0 to drawer outside, length
1.5 m CDP24.150 1SAJ929240R0015 0.060
(0.132)
Terminal block 2-pol for SMK3.0 supply / 10 pcs
per pck. (spare parts) SMK3-X2.10 1SAJ929610R0001 0.017
(0.037)
Terminal block 5-pol for SMK3.0 comm. / 10 pcs
per pck. (spare parts) SMK3-X1.10 1SAJ929620R0001 0.041
(0.090)
SMK3.0
2C
D

–– GSDML download from UMC100.3 webpage
Ordering details
Designation Type Order code Price
1 pce
Weight
(1 pce)
kg (lb)
Ethernet Modbus TCP interface MTQ22.0 1SAJ260000R0100 0.172
(0.379)
Ethernet Profinet IO interface PNQ22.0 1SAJ261000R0100 0.172
(0.379)
2C
D
C
 3
41
 0
03
 S
00
12
2C
D
C
 3
41
 0
01
 S
00
14
MTQ22
PNQ22
12   ABB | Universal Motor Controllers Catalog 2015  | 2CDC 190 022 C0206
Motor management system - UMC100.3
Ordering details - Ethernet communication interfaces -
Accessories
Ready-made cables
Ready made cables are available for the application in withdrawable systems as well as for
fixed installations.
Cables are including terminal blocks. Terminal blocks for making own cables are also available:
–– CDP18 cable for use inside and outside a drawer
–– CDP23 cable from ethernet interface to UMC100.3
Ordering details
Designation Type Order code Price
1 pce
Weight
(1 pce)
kg (lb)
Cable for drawer in- and outside, length 1.5 m CDP18.150 1SAJ929180R0015 0.060
(0.132)
Cable ethernet interface - UMC100.3, length 1.5
m CDP23.150 1SAJ929230R0015 0.100
(0.220)
Cable ethernet interface – UMC100.3, length 3 m CDP23.300 1SAJ929230R0030 0.160
(0.353)
Terminal bloc for MTQ22/PNQ22 X1…X4, 4 pcs ETHTB-FBP.4 1SAJ929200R0001 0.015
(0.033)
Terminal bloc for MTQ22/PNQ22 X1…X4, 50 pcs ETHTB-FBP.50 1SAJ929200R0002 0.015
(0.033)
UMC100.3, withdrawable application with MTQ22 / PNQ22

Connection to an UMC100-FBP		  With interface UTF21-FBP
Ordering details
Designation Type Order code Price
1 pce
Weight
(1 pce)
kg (lb)
USB interface for PROFIBUS networks UTP22-FBP 1SAJ924013R0001 0.261
(0.575)
PDP22/PDQ22 Device Type Manager (DTM) incl.
FDT/DTM frame application PBDTM-FBP 1SAJ924012R0006 0.062
(0.137)
USB to FBP-interface cable UTF21-FBP.0 1SAJ929400R0002 0.100
(0.220)
Universal Motor Controller
Ordering details - Configuration software overview
UTP22-FBP
UTF21-FBP
14   ABB | Universal Motor Controllers Catalog 2015  | 2CDC 190 022 C0206
Universal Motor Controller
Ordering details - Devices for extension of protection
functions
CEM11-FBP
CT4L185R/4, CT4L310R/4
CT5L500R/4, CT5L850R/4
Earth fault monitors CEM11-FBP for use with Universal Motor Controller UMC100-FBP
Ordering details
Earth fault currents
[mA]
Through-hole
diameter
Type Order code Price
1 pce
Weight
(1 pce)
kg (lb)
801), 300, 550, 750, 1000,
1200, 1500, 1700 20 mm CEM11-FBP.20 1SAJ929200R0020 0.130
(0.287)
1001), 500, 1000, 1400, 2000,
2400, 3000, 3400 35 mm CEM11-FBP.35 1SAJ929200R0035 0.200
(0.441)
1201), 1000, 2000, 2800,
4000, 4800, 6000, 6800 60 mm CEM11-FBP.60 1SAJ929200R0060 0.330
(0.728)
3001), 2000, 4000, 5600,
8000, 9600, 12000, 13600 120 mm CEM11-FBP.120 1SAJ929200R0120 0.940
(2.072)
1) lower values have higher inaccuracy
Current transformers for use with Universal Motor Controller UMC100-FBP
Linear type transformers, 3-phase, with terminal block, for conductors Cu 2.5 mm2. For use with
UMC100 and nominal motor currents >63 A
Ordering details
Designation Recommended
current range
Type Order code Price
1 pce
Weight
(1 pce)
kg (lb)
Current transformer	 60…185 A AC CT4L185R/4 1SAJ929500R0185 1.600
(3.527)
Current transformer	 180…310 A AC CT4L310R/4 1SAJ929500R0310 1.500
(3.307)
Current transformer	 300…500 A AC CT5L500R/4 1SAJ929501R0500 1.700
(3.748)
Current transformer	 500…850 A AC CT5L850R/4 1SAJ929501R0850 1.900
(4.189)
2C
D
C
 3
41
 0
02
 F
00
12
2C
D
C
 3
41
 0
01
 F
00
12
2C
D
C
 3
45
 0
11
 F
00
08
 2CDC 190 022 C0206 | Universal Motor Controllers Catalog 2015 | ABB   15
Motor management system - UMC100.3
Technical data - UMC100.3
UMC100.3
Control voltage circuit 1SAJ530000R0*** 1SAJ530000R1***
Supply voltage 24 V DC (+30 % ... -20 %)
(19.2 ... 31.2 V DC) including ripple
110V - 240V AC/DC
-15% / +10%

06
Ordering details - PROFIBUS DP FieldBusPlug for 4 devices
Designation Type Order code Price
1 pce
Weight
(1 pce)
kg (lb)
Quadruple bus connector PDQ22-FBP 1SAJ240200R0050 0.200
(0.441)
Universal Motor Controller - Ordering details
UMC100-FBP & Accessories
Ordering details -UMC100-FBP
Designation Nominal motor current Type Order code Price
1 pce
Weight
(1 pce)
kg (lb)
Universal Motor Controller 0.24 – 63 A UMC100-FBP.0 1SAJ520000R0101 0.282
(0.622)
Universal Motor
Controller, ATEX 0.24 – 63 A UMC100-FBP.0 1SAJ520000R0201 0.282
(0.622)
UMC100-FBP
2C
D
C
 3
41
 0
04
 F
00
12
Ordering details - UMC100-PAN
Designation Type Order code Price
1 pce
Weight
(1 pce)
kg (lb)
Operating panel - Replaced all former UMC100
operator panels, fully compatible USB port for use
with UMC100.3 only
UMC100-PAN 1SAJ590000R0103 0.047
(1.036)
3 m ext. cable with door mounting set UMCPAN-CAB.300 1SAJ510002R0002 0.176
(0.388)
0.7 m ext. cable with door mounting set UMCPAN-CAB.070 1SAJ510003R0002 0.700
(0.154)
1.5 m ext. cable with door mounting set UMCPAN-CAB.150 1SAJ510004R0002 0.088
(0.194)
Ordering details - Profibus DP FieldBusPlug
Designation Cable length Type Order code Price
1 pce
Weight
(1 pce)
kg (lb)
Profibus DP FBP 0.25 m PDP22-FBP.025 1SAJ240100R1003 0.090
(0.198)
Profibus DP FBP 0.50 m PDP22-FBP.050 1SAJ240100R1005 0.100
(0.220)
Profibus DP FBP 1.00 m PDP22-FBP.100 1SAJ240100R1010 0.130
(0.287)
Profibus DP FBP 2.00 m PDP22-FBP.200 1SAJ240100R1020 0.200
(0.441)
Profibus DP FBP 5.00 m PDP22-FBP.500 1SAJ240100R1050 0.360
(0.794)
PDF11-FBP.050
PDM11-FBP.050
2C
D
C
 3
41
 0
48
 F
00
3
2C
D
C
 3
41
 0
49
 F
00
3
Ordering details - Round cables for bus junctions
PROFIBUS DP round cable
for bus junctions
Cable length Type Order code Price
1 pce
Weight
(1 pce)
kg (lb)
Round cable with female
connector 0.50 m PDF11-FBP.050 1SAJ924002R0005 0.040
(0.088)
Round cable with male
connector 0.50 m PDM11-FBP.050 1SAJ924003R0005 0.040
(0.088)
2C
D
C
 3
41
 0
08
 V
00
14
UMC100-PAN
 2CDC 190 022 C0206 | Universal Motor Controllers Catalog 2015 | ABB   25
Universal Motor Controller - Ordering details
Fieldbus devices
Ordering details - Several Universal Motor Controllers on a PROFIBUS DP node
Description Type Order code Price
1 pce
Weight
(1 pce)
kg (lb)
PROFIBUS DP extension cable (0.50 m…5.00 m)
PDX11-FBP.050 1SAJ924001R0005 0.100
(1.102)
PDX11-FBP.100 1SAJ924001R0010 0.130
(0.287)
PDX11-FBP.300 1SAJ924001R0030 0.271
(0.597)
PDX11-FBP.500 1SAJ924001R0050 0.442
(0.974)
Connection cable (0.30 m…1.50 m)
CDP15-FBP.030 1SAJ929140R0003 1.180
(2.601)
CDP15-FBP.060 1SAJ929140R0006 0.100
(0.220)
CDP15-FBP.150 1SAJ929140R0015 0.099
(0.218)
Fixing bracket for passive plug CDP11-FBP.0 1SAJ929100R0001 0.010
(0.220)
PDX11-FBP
2C
D
C
 3
41
 0
47
 F
00
3
Ordering details - Round cables for bus extension
PROFIBUS DP extension
cable
Cable length Type Order code Price
1 pce
Weight
(1 pce)
kg (lb)
Ready-made cable 0.50 m PDX11-FBP.050 1SAJ924001R0005 0.040
(0.088)
Ready-made cable 1.00 m PDX11-FBP.100 1SAJ924001R0010 0.080
(0.176)
Ready-made cable 3.00 m PDX11-FBP.300 1SAJ924001R0030 0.200
(0.441)
Ready-made cable 5.00 m PDX11-FBP.500 1SAJ924001R0050 0.310
(0.683)
Coil 100 m PDC11-FBP.999 1SAJ924004R1000 5.600
(12.346)
Ordering details - Accessories for bus extension
PROFIBUS DP cable connector Type Order code Price
1 pce
Weight
(1 pce)
kg (lb)
Male plug for round cables PDM11-FBP.0 1SAJ924005R0001 0.030
(0.066)
Female plug for round cables PDF11-FBP.0 1SAJ924006R0001 0.030
(0.066)
Ordering details - Line termination, feeding connectors, adapters
Designation Type Order code Price
1 pce
Weight
(1 pce)
kg (lb)
Line termination 150 ohms PDR11-FBP.150 1SAJ924007R0001 0.030
(0.066)
Feeding connector 24 V DC, code B-A PDV11-FBP.0 1SAJ924008R0001 0.040
(0.088)
Feeding connector 24 V DC, code A-A PDV12-FBP.0 1SAJ924011R0001 0.040
(0.088)
Adapter Dsub9-M12, cable length 0.50 m PDA11-FBP.050 1SAJ924009R0005 0.040
(0.088)
Adapter M12-Dsub9-M12, cable length 2 x 0.50 m PDA12-FBP.050 1SAJ924010R0005 0.040
(0.088)
PDR11-FBP.150
2C
D

6
Ordering details - Several Universal Motor Controllers on a PROFIBUS DP node
Designation Accessory type Type Order code Price
1 pce
Weight
(1 pce)
kg (lb)
DIN rail adapter for
PDQ22-FBP Mounting material CDA11-FBP.0 1SAJ929300R0001 0.110
(0.242)
Fixing bracket for pas-
sive plug of connection
cable
Mounting material CDP11-FBP.0 1SAJ929100R0001 0.500
(1.102)
Connection cable
(female/male), shielded,
length 0.3 m
Connection cables CDP15-FBP.030 1SAJ929140R0003 0.100
(0.220)
Connection cable
(female/male), shielded,
length 0.6 m
Connection cables CDP15-FBP.060 1SAJ929140R0006 0.150
(0.331)
Connection cable
(female/male), shielded,
length 1.5 m
Connection cables CDP15-FBP.150 1SAJ929140R0015 0.200
(0.441)
Connection cable
(male/open end),
shielded,length 1.5 m
Connection cables CDP16-FBP.150 1SAJ929150R0015 0.200
(0.441)
Ordering details - Modbus-RTU FieldBusPlug
Designation Cable length Type Order code Price
1 pce
Weight
(1 pce)
kg (lb)
Modbus-RTU FBP 0.25 m MRP21-FBP.025 1SAJ250000R0003 0.090
(0.198)
Modbus-RTU FBP 0.5 m MRP21-FBP.050 1SAJ250000R0005 0.100
(0.220)
Modbus-RTU FBP 1.00 m MRP21-FBP.100 1SAJ250000R0010 0.130
(0.287)
Modbus-RTU FBP 5.00 m MRP21-FBP.500 1SAJ250000R0050 0.360
(0.794)
DNP21-FBP
MRP21-FBP
B
10
_3
28
2_
R
E
T
Ordering details - DeviceNet FieldBusPlug
Designation Cable length Type Order code Price
1 pce
Weight
(1 pce)
kg (lb)
DeviceNet FBP 0.25 m DNP21-FBP.025 1SAJ230000R1003 0.090
(0.198)
DeviceNet FBP 0.5 m DNP21-FBP.050 1SAJ230000R1005 0.100
(0.220)
DeviceNet FBP 1.00 m DNP21-FBP.100 1SAJ230000R1010 0.130
(0.287)
DeviceNet FBP 5.00 m DNP21-FBP.500 1SAJ230000R1050 0.360
(0.794)
Modbus®
 2CDC 190 022 C0206 | Universal Motor Controllers Catalog 2015 | ABB   27
Universal Motor Controller
Fieldbus devices
DNF11-FBP.0    DNM11-FBP.0
DNF11-FBP.050
DNM11-FBP.050
DNX11-FBP
DNR11-FBP.120
S
T0
53
01
S
T0
52
01
S
T0
48
01
S
T0
57
01
S
T0
54
01
S
T0
55
01
Modbus®
Ordering details - Accessories for DeviceNet, Modbus-RTU bus connection
Round cables for bus junctions
Round cables for bus junctions Cable length Type Order code Price
1 pce
Weight
(1 pce)
kg (lb)
Round cable with female plug 0.50 m DNF11-FBP.050 1SAJ923002R0005 0.400
(0.882)
Round cable with male plug 0.50 m DNM11-FBP.050 1SAJ923003R0005 0.400
(0.882)
Ordering details - Round cables for bus extension
Extension cable Cable length Type Order code Price
1 pce
Weight
(1 pce)
kg (lb)
Ready-made cable 1.00 m DNX11-FBP.100 1SAJ923001R0010 0.080
(0.176)
Ready-made cable 3.00 m DNX11-FBP.300 1SAJ923001R0030 0.200
(0.441)
Ready-made cable 5.00 m DNX11-FBP.500 1SAJ923001R0050 0.310
(0.683)
Cable on coil 100.00 m DNC11-FBP.999 1SAJ923004R1000 5.600
(12.346)
Ordering details - Accessories for bus extension
Cable connector Type Order code Price
1 pce
Weight
(1 pce)
kg (lb)
Male plug for round cable DNM11-FBP.0 1SAJ923005R0001 0.030
(0.066)
Female plug for round cable DNF11-FBP.0 1SAJ923006R0001 0.030
(0.066)
Ordering details - Termination resistor
Bus accessories Type Order code Price
1 pce
Weight
(1 pce)
kg (lb)
Termination resistor 120 ohms DNR11-FBP.120 1SAJ923007R0001 0.200
(0.441)
28   ABB | Universal Motor Controllers Catalog 2015  | 2CDC 190 022 C0206
Universal Motor Controller
Ordering details - System accessories and documentation
Ordering details - Miscellaneous accessories
Designation Type Order code Price
1 pce
Weight
(1 pce)
kg (lb)
Addressing labels for FieldBusPlugs / 40 pcs CAL11-FBP.0 1SAJ929005R0001 0.189
(0.417)
M12 covering caps for FieldBusPlugs / 10 pcs CCC11-FBP.0 1SAJ929006R0001 0.010
(0.022)
FieldBusPlug power supply unit
Supply voltage: 90...260 V AC, 47...63 Hz.
Adjustable output voltage: 23...28 V DC, 5 A.
Ordering details - FieldBusPlug power supply unit
Designation Type Order code Price
1 pce
Weight
(1 pce)
kg (lb)
Power supply unit 24 V / 2.5 A CP-E 24/2.5 1SVR427032R0000 0.360
(0.882)
Power supply unit 24 V / 5 A CP-S 24/5.0 1SVR427014R0000 0.960
(0.882)
For larger power supplies please refer to www.abb.com
 > Low Voltage Products and Systems > Control Products > Electronic Relays and Controls > Power Supplies
Accessories for installation in control cabinet drawer systems
Fixing brackets for passive plug and FBP passive cables for installation of FBP terminal devices in
drawer systems.
Ordering details
Designation Cable length Type Order code Price
1 pce
Weight
(1 pce)
kg (lb)
Passive plug fixing bracket for
drawer systems / 50 pcs CDP11-FBP.0 1SAJ929100R0001 0.500
(1.102)
Passive plug fixing bracket for
drawer systems / 4 pcs CDP11-FBP.4 1SAJ929100R0004 0.400
(0.882)
Passive cable for drawer sys-
tems (outside) 1.00 m CDP12-FBP.100 1SAJ929120R0001 0.200
(0.441)
Passive cable for drawer sys-
tems (inside) 1.00 m CDP13-FBP.100 1SAJ929110R0001 0.310
(0.683)
2C
D
C